A \ B \ c \ D \ E
9/-16/-07 4”7 18 GA. GREEN GND WIRE FLAT SIDE UP
O J20 13 c27 Ci0
e | — a8
6-32 SPCR TYP 2— ® TN COCD O
14 \@@ Cl4  Rag O |
A 5
[N . O N
S Ra4 | O B a
J3 /== @
cet
EER — ] +O _[1!1:_ 3
J7 =33 al
+ Q14 h iy %
Je /3 v D EE < = %
R — RS PN N ES D
(D) ‘::'!
C19
s N . al o=,
3 ) f T
o 2 20 N
@ o T —[I:I—O o
A 016 3
18}
R3L 5
NERS s | ] |
gy — | O %i
== OO ¢ o T
Je R33
O O = - SLM ELECTRONICS 06A433-01 REV 1
DESIGNATOR PART # DESCRIPTION DESIGNATOR PART # DESCRIPTION DESIGNATOR PART # DESCRIPTION DESIGNATOR PART H DESCRIPTION
AP1 71-501-02 500 TRIM-POT DB1 21-207-01 25AMP BRIDGE DIODE R1 76-823-01 82K R44 78-621-10 620 10W
_opl- R45 78-033-01 3.3 W
Cc1 10R104-03 L LuF 100V FC1 23-926-02 FUSE CLIP Eg ;zifgéfgi ?EO R46 76-332-01 3, 3K
E% HB¥ ﬁé%% Fee e3-gee-0e FUSE CLIP R4 76-102-01 1K R47 76-331-01 330
c4 10A104-01 C1uf sov Fi 23-550-05 SA SB FUSE Eg ;2:;9%:8% i§K Eji Z;:é;é:gé éjég Sy
€ 12R225-50 2. 2uf 20V R7 76-333-01 33K RS0 76-472-01 4, 7K
co 10A681-21 680pF 200V c1 37-074-01 TLO74 oo e
RS 76-473-01 47K RS1 76-331-01 330
c7 10R104-03 . LuF 100V 1c3 37-350-01 LM-35 its e 2aa o B Ros e 330-05 0 33 =y
8 18R476-62 47ub 63v J1 39-114-04 L/4 TRS JACK| R10 76-393-01 39K R53 76-102-01 1K
co 12R106-36 LOUF NON POLAR 35V 2 39-114-04 1/4" TRS JACK| R11 76-103-01 10K RS54 76-473-01 47K
E}? 182&2?:2% éégug égg& J3 39-114-04 1/4" TRS JACK| R12 76-683-01 68K RS5 76-471-01 470
P J4 39-114-04 1/47 TRS JACK| R13 76-103-01 10K R56 76-101-01 100
B 1SRESOT Do 200 Js 17-311-06 . 156 R/A-HDR | R14 76-683-01 68K RS7 76-473-01 47K
Cia S Lot 220y J6 17-836-01 . 250 TAB R15 76-101-01 100 RS8 76-331-01 330
clie T e ‘ J7 17-836-01 . 250 TAB R16 76-272-01 2, 7K Wi 97-167-07 18 GA. GREEN GND WIRE
Js 17-836-01 . 250 TAB R17 76-681-01 680
€16 10F224-03 -ecuf 100v 9 17-836-01 . 250 TAB R18 76-331-01 330
i T Lo Jio 17-836-01 . 250 TAB R19 76-823-01 82K
cio 15-478-80  4700uF 80V Jil 17-836-0L . 250 TAB R20 76-823-01 82K SEE SYSTEM BOM FOR JUMPER WIRE 76-000-XX
u Jiz 17-836-01 . 250 TAB R21 76-272-01 2, 7K
c20 12R107-32 100uF 35V aae_ gl
Ji3 17-836-01 . 250 TAB R22 76-681-01 680 LARDWARE
cel 12r107-32 100uF 35v J14 17-836-01 . 250 TAB R23 77-470-03 47 1/2W HARDEARE
caz 10A104-01 . Luf S0V s 17-836-01 220 TAB Ro4 635101 230 PART # DESCRIPTION QTY
ces 10a101-21 LO0pF 200v J16 17-836-01 . 250 TAB R2S 78-330-05 0. 33 SW 30-440-52 3/87 4-40 SCREW 2
Co4 10-332-01 . 0033uF UL/VDE 230v J17 17-836-01 . 250 TAB R26 76-331-01 330 30-442-52 4-40 KEPS NUT 2
€25 10-332-01 . DO33uF UL/VDE 230v Jis 17-836-01 . 250 TAB Re7 78-100-01 10 2w 30-638-53 3/8% 6-32 SCREW 4
Ces NOT USED J19 17-836-01 . 250 TAB R28 76-473-01 47K 30-638-75 3/4" 6-32 SCREW 1
te7s 10F154-02 - 1SuF 100v J2o 17-836-01 . 250 TAB R29 76-472-01 4, 7K 30-834-01 8-32 NUT 4
€28 12R106-36 LOuF NON POLAR 35V Je1 17-836-01 . 250 TAB R30 76-681-01 680 33-118-03 HEATSINK 1
ce9 10A560-21 Sépk 200v Jee 17-311-07 . 156 R/A-HDR| R31 78-621-10 620 10W | 33-601-01 TO-39 HEATSINK 2
€30 12-337-03 330uF 100V Jes 39-114-04 1/4 TRS JACK| R32 76-472-01 4, 7K 35-080-11 5/16° SLEEVING 2
€31 12-337-03 330uF 1oov Je4 39-114-04 1/4" TRS JACK| R33 78-621-10 620 10W | 35-570-01 INSULATOR 4
€32 NOT USED J25 39-305-01 MALE XLR | R34 76-472-01 4. 7K S1-223-01 HTSNK MTG BRKT L
c33 12R476-62 47uF 63V L1 S4-141-01 SuH R35 78-330-05 0. 33 Sy giiggé:g% gEE¥éEéEEAgRKT %
R36 77-470-03 47 1720
D1 21A914-01 IN914 100V oct 66-100-01 VTLSC7 VACTROL R37 76-224-01 220K 85-116-01 11/16* 6-32 SPCR 2
D2 21A914-01 IN914 100V oL 96-006-01 MPSAQG R38 Je-621-10 £50 Loy | 06#433-01 PC BOARD L
L i on| o pmen o
- - - R40 77-470-03 47 1/2W 1) CAUTION:  SHOCK HAZARDI !
DS 21A402-01 1IN4002 100V R4 96-340-01 2N3440 R41 77-470-03 47 1/2W THIS UNIT CONTAINS HAZARDOUS VOLTAGE. DISCONNECT POWER
D6 21A914-01 IN9S14 100V 8] 96R056-01 MPSASE R4p2 77-470-03 47 1/2W AND BE SURE POWER SUPPLY IS DISCHARGED BEFORE
D7 21A370-01 IN3070 200V Q6 96R006-01 MPSAD6 R43 77-470-03 47 1/2W TOUCHING INTERNAL PARTS.
D8 21A370-01 IN3070 200V Q7 96R0O56-01 MPSAS6 2> UNLESS NOTED, RESISTOR VALUES IN OHMS, 1/4W-5% TOL.
D9 21A914-01 INS14 100V Q8 96-014-02 IRFP240 JWil-42 76-000-XX CAPACITOR VALUES IN MICROFARADS, S0V-10% TOL.
D10 21A370-01 1N3070 200V a9 96-014-02 IRFP240
D11 21A370-01 IN3070 200V Q10 96-914-02 IRFP9240
D12 21A914-01 IN914 100V Qi1 96-914-02 IRFP9240
D13 21A402-01 1N4002 100V Qte 96R112-01 Jii2 8
D14 21A914-01 IN914 100V Q13 96R013-01 MPSA13
D15 21A443-01 IN4743A 13V/1W Q14 S6RO06-01 MPSAQ6
D16 21-553-01 IN5353 16V/5W 7
D17 21-553-01 IN5353 16V/5W =
Dig Sinora-0l  iNoia o0V ® | 5/7/98 | rem CAPS & TRANS TO 'R’ PART # PER EC0970585
D19 21A914-01 IN914 100V & 980013.
D20 21A914-01 IN914 100V )
D21 21443-01  IN4743A 13V/ 1\ 11/18/97| swr CHANGED C10, C16, C17, & C27. FROM RADIAL PARTS|REV| DATE By | CHKD DESCRIPTION
De2 21A443-01 IN4743A 13V/ 1M TO FORMED PARTS. PER ECO #970739.
D23 21A443-01 IN4743A 13V/1W SIGNATURES: DATE: 11880 BORMAN DR.
AN\ [02/19/97| MAG CHG'D TO 23-926-02 FUSE CLIPS AND NEW FUSES A E— o Louls. MISSOUR]
PER ECO 97/0062. DRAWN: REM 12/21/94 | —A2 T 55946
J8, J9, J21 TO .250” TABS ;
07/08/95| REM PER ECO 950158 CHK’D: DAP 1/2/95 | PROJECT NAME:
2x|5/26/95 | REM ART TO REV 2. CHANGED C1, 7, 10, 16, 17, 27 APP'D: DAP 1/2/95 BX—=220H BASS AMP
FROM 10— TO 10R PER E950613.
/ / # ORIGINAL ISSUED: 12/21/94 DRAWING NAME:
1Y |04 /06 /95 JCJ REDESIGN PER ECO# EO613
PLOT DATE: 07/28/98 POWER AMP P‘CTOR‘AL
3719/12/95 REM R4, R7 VALUE PER E950273 DRAWING REV
’ PLOT TIME: 12:51:59 — :
AING - 07P433—01 6_
,
REV DATE BY CHK'D DESCRIPTION FILE NAME: 43301p6_ | SCALE: 149 ‘ SHEET: 1 0F 3
A B c D \ £




U
~N

07-433-01

30-834-01

33-118-03
o1-223-01

DESCRIPTION QTY,
POWER AMP PRINTED CIRCUIT BUOARD
8-32 HEX KEPSNUTS 4
HEATSINK WITH STUDS 1
HEATSINK MOUNTING PLATE 1
33-118-03
35-5/70-01

SEE SHEET 1T OF 3 FOR REVISION HISTORY

TORQUE TO
13 IN-LBS

TIGHTEN
THESE
2 FIRST

SIGNATURES: DATE: = Vigﬁ% %ﬂ?é@@ﬂ@gﬁj%ﬁﬁg@%@m
\ DRAWN: REM 12/21/94 | —& 68146
51-223-01
DAP 1/2/95 PROJECT NAME:
I~ R osp | 125 | BX—220H BASS AMP
30-834-01 ORIGINAL ISSUED: 12/21/94 | DRAWING NAME:
HEATSINK MOUNTING DETATIL 103 DETAIL PLOT DATE: 07/28098 | POWER AMP PICTORIAL
PLOT TIME: 12:51:88 [ PRAWING 7P 43301 REV. 6
FILE NAME: 43301p6_ |SCALE: 11 | SHEET: 2 OF 3
B E




a3 /4

J2e /3

27 /4

Je —

iy

SLM ELECTRONICS 06A433-01 REV 1

INOTE: @ INDICATES |

oW &10W RESISTOR
LEADS ONLY TO BE
GOOPED | 14 PLACES

GUOP PARTS INDICATED PER
STANDARD GUOORP PRACTICE

SEE SHEET 1 IF 3 FOR REVISION HISTUORY
SIGNATURES: DATE: Vyg% = ﬂgﬂ?ﬂ@g@%ﬁj%ﬁﬂkgg@é%ﬁﬂ
DRAWN: REM 12/21/94 | —HAH 63746
CHK’D: DAP 1/2/95 | PROJECT NAME:
APP'D: DAP 1/2/95 BX—=220H BASS AMP
ORIGINAL ISSUED: 12/21/94 | DRAWING NAME:

POWER AMP GOOP PARTS

PLOT DATE: 07/28/98
PLOT TIME: 12:51:50 | PROING  07paz3-01 s
FILE NAME: 43301p6_ [scale: 1.1 | SHEET 3 OF 3

B C D \ E




